
As on Date
Capacity 

(MW)

31.10.2018 621.31

256.10

365.21

31.10.2018 367.73

97.85

269.88

31.10.2018 331.46

63.58

267.88

31.10.2018 243.79

157.00

86.79

31.10.2018 9.79

1.25

8.54

S.

No.

Applicati

on

 No.

Date of 

Receipt of 

Application

Applicant's Name
Date of 

Approval

Pendency 

Duration 

(Days)

Capacity 

(MW)
Reason of Pendency

1 265 13.10.2017 M/s Freewing Power  & Infra Ltd., Kolkatta - - 2.55
Consent for System Strengthening 

work at Applicant's cost is awaited.

2 269 23.01.2018 M/s Campos Polyplast Indore - - 0.25
Consent for System Strengthening 

work at Applicant's cost is awaited.

3 272 16.03.2018 M/s Neha Sharma Civil Line Jhansi - - 0.99

NOC/Consent of MPPMCL for 

surplus/inadverant power is awaited 

from applicant

4 273 05.05.2018 M/s Shriji Polymer India Ltd., Ujjain - - 1
Consent for System Strengthening 

work at Applicant's cost is awaited.

5 276 25.05.2018
M/s Friends Salt Works & Allied Industries 

Gandhidham
- - 5

Revised conectivity from w/z & consent 

for System Strengthening work at 

Applicant's cost are awaited.

NOTE:- Action for cancellation of LTOA applications in respect of Sl No. 1 & 2 above has been initiated. Cancellation will be done on the 

basis of response received from the applicants.

4.  Status of Pending Open Access Applications (Long Term)

Out of 194 Nos. approved OA cases, only 183 Nos. LTOA cases has been implemented. Thus 11 Nos. (09 No. CPP & 02 No. Non-CPP) 

LTOA cases are cancelled after approval. 

(i)  Consumers owning CPP 1

(5)  OA cases pending (Total) 5

(ii) Non CPP Consumers 31

(i)  Consumers owning CPP 2

(ii) Non CPP Consumers

(i)  Consumers owning CPP                         50

(4)  OA cases rejected/Canceled (Total) 32

(ii) Non CPP Consumers                              133

3

(3)  OA cases Implemented (Total) 183

(ii) Non CPP Consumers                              135

169

(2)  OA cases approved (Total) 194

(i)  Consumers owning CPP                         59

(ii) Non CPP Consumers

(i)  Consumers owning CPP 62

SERC                                                          OPEN ACCESS AT CONSUMER LEVEL

 2. Status of Open Access Applications (Long Term)
No. of 

applications

(1)  OA applications received (Total) 231


